

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 6/30/2026 AT 11:00 AM				2026 ROAD PROGRAM TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON 70107 26									
				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Arawak Paving Co. Inc.		Paving Plus, LLC		Think Pavers Hardscaping	
				815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: (732) 308-1113 x206		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 561-4100		P.O. Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: (856) 404-9166		125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID #1: BOBBY'S RUN BOULEVARD PHASE III (STA. 17+00 TO STA. 32+30)													
1	HMA Milling, 2"	6835	SY	\$7.00	\$47,845.00	\$5.88	\$40,189.80	\$8.36	\$57,140.60	\$3.50	\$23,922.50	\$2.60	\$17,771.00
2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	840	TN	\$110.00	\$92,400.00	\$110.50	\$92,820.00	\$100.00	\$84,000.00	\$120.00	\$100,800.00	\$125.00	\$105,000.00
3	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (If and Where Directed)	690	SY	\$35.00	\$24,150.00	\$0.01	\$6.90	\$1.00	\$690.00	\$1.00	\$690.00	\$48.00	\$33,120.00
4	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	2820	LF	\$3.00	\$8,460.00	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$0.01	\$28.20	\$0.95	\$2,679.00
5	Mastic Crack Sealing	215	LF	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$5.00	\$1,075.00	\$7.50	\$1,612.50	\$0.01	\$2.15	\$10.00	\$2,150.00
6	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	30	LF	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$57.00	\$5,700.00
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	85	SY	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$125.00	\$10,625.00	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$145.00	\$12,325.00	\$121.00	\$10,285.00
9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100	SY	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$122.00	\$12,200.00
10	Detectable Warning Surface	4	UN	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$404.45	\$1,617.80	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$343.00	\$1,372.00
11	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	4	UN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,301.32	\$5,205.28	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,358.00	\$9,432.00
12	Parge Inlet	5	UN	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$540.00	\$2,700.00
13	Bicycle Safe Grate	9	UN	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.00	\$9.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$560.00	\$5,040.00
14	Replace Curb Piece	9	UN	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$370.00	\$3,330.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$285.00	\$2,565.00
15	Regulatory and Warning Sign	19	UN	\$300.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$185.00	\$3,515.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$185.00	\$3,515.00
16	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	26	UN	\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$74.00	\$1,924.00	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$52.00	\$1,352.00
17	RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens	2	UN	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$74.00	\$148.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$52.00	\$104.00
18	Traffic Stripes, 4" (Long-Life Epoxy Resin)	2485	LF	\$1.50	\$3,727.50	\$0.90	\$2,236.50	\$0.84	\$2,087.40	\$1.00	\$2,485.00	\$1.00	\$2,485.00
19	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" (Thermoplastic)	5020	LF	\$3.00	\$15,060.00	\$1.40	\$7,028.00	\$1.25	\$6,275.00	\$1.50	\$7,530.00	\$1.50	\$7,530.00
20	Traffic Markings Lines, 8" (Thermoplastic)	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.75	\$350.00	\$1.75	\$350.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
21	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" (Thermoplastic)	125	LF	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$5.30	\$662.50	\$6.00	\$750.00	\$5.50	\$687.50
22	Traffic Markings Symbols (Thermoplastic)	105	SF	\$18.00	\$1,890.00	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$17.00	\$1,785.00	\$20.00	\$2,100.00	\$16.00	\$1,680.00
23	3' Wide Turf Repair	325	LF	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$5.50	\$1,787.50
24	Fuel Price Adjustment	200	DOLL	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
25	Asphalt Price Adjustment	400	DOLL	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
TOTAL BASE BID #1:				\$263,787.50		\$198,754.68		\$204,200.00		\$211,647.85		\$230,155.00	

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.
BID SUMMARY REPORT
BID OPENING: 6/30/2026 AT 11:00 AM



**2026 ROAD PROGRAM
TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON
70107 26**

 ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors				Engineer's Estimate		Earle Asphalt Company		Arawak Paving Co. Inc.		Paving Plus, LLC		Think Pavers Hardscaping	
				815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 P: (732) 308-1113 x206		7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 P: (609) 561-4100		P.O. Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028 P: (856) 404-9166		125 Kings Highway Mt. Royal, NJ 08061 P: (856) 832-4680	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID #2: BOBBY'S RUN BOULEVARD PHASE IV (STA. 2+65 TO 17+00)													
26	HMA Milling, 2"	7965	SY	\$7.00	\$55,755.00	\$5.88	\$46,834.20	\$7.54	\$60,056.10	\$3.50	\$27,877.50	\$2.60	\$20,709.00
27	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	965	TN	\$110.00	\$106,150.00	\$110.50	\$106,632.50	\$100.00	\$96,500.00	\$120.00	\$115,800.00	\$129.00	\$124,485.00
28	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair (If and Where Directed)	810	SY	\$35.00	\$28,350.00	\$0.01	\$8.10	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$48.00	\$38,880.00
29	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	3090	LF	\$3.00	\$9,270.00	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.01	\$30.90	\$0.95	\$2,935.50
30	Mastic Crack Sealing	225	LF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$7.50	\$1,687.50	\$0.01	\$2.25	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
31	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
32	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb (If and Where Directed)	100	LF	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
33	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	100	SY	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$165.17	\$16,517.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$121.00	\$12,100.00
34	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100	SY	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$121.00	\$12,100.00
35	Detectable Warning Surface	6	UN	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$343.00	\$2,058.00
36	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	30	LF	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$198.00	\$5,940.00
37	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using Existing Casting	4	UN	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,362.00	\$9,448.00
38	Bicycle Safe Grate	5	UN	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$562.00	\$2,810.00
39	Replace Curb Piece	5	UN	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$370.00	\$1,850.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$285.00	\$1,425.00
40	Regulatory and Warning Sign	17	UN	\$300.00	\$5,100.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$185.00	\$3,145.00	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$183.00	\$3,111.00
41	RPM, Bi-Directional, Amber Lens	28	UN	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$74.00	\$2,072.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$52.00	\$1,456.00
42	RPM, Bi-Directional, Blue Lens	6	UN	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$74.00	\$444.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$52.00	\$312.00
43	Traffic Stripes, 4" (Long-Life Epoxy Resin)	2780	LF	\$1.50	\$4,170.00	\$0.90	\$2,502.00	\$0.84	\$2,335.20	\$1.00	\$2,780.00	\$1.00	\$2,780.00
44	Traffic Markings Lines, 6" (Thermoplastic)	4030	LF	\$3.00	\$12,090.00	\$1.40	\$5,642.00	\$1.25	\$5,037.50	\$1.50	\$6,045.00	\$1.50	\$6,045.00
45	Traffic Markings Lines, 8" (Thermoplastic)	425	LF	\$5.00	\$2,125.00	\$1.75	\$743.75	\$1.75	\$743.75	\$2.00	\$850.00	\$2.00	\$850.00
46	Traffic Markings Lines, 24" (Thermoplastic)	220	LF	\$10.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.30	\$1,166.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00
47	Traffic Markings Symbols (Thermoplastic)	185	SF	\$18.00	\$3,330.00	\$15.00	\$2,775.00	\$17.00	\$3,145.00	\$20.00	\$3,700.00	\$16.00	\$2,960.00
48	3' Wide Turf Repair	375	LF	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00	\$4.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$375.00	\$5.50	\$2,062.50
TOTAL BASE BID #2:				\$288,330.00		\$222,958.45		\$229,600.00		\$230,510.65		\$264,327.00	
TOTAL BASE BID #1 + BASE BID #2:				\$552,117.50		\$421,713.13		\$433,800.00		\$442,158.50		\$494,482.00	


Rakesh R. Darji, PE, PP, CME, CFM
NJ Professional Engineer No. 42891
6/30/2026